GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR:::::TOWN & COUNTRY PLANNING:: ASSAM <u>DISPUR::::: GUWAHATI-6</u>

No. TP/GIS Geo-Hub/01/2023/26

Dated Dispur, the 18th January' 2023

SHORT e-TENDER NOTICE/INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB)

The undersigned invites online bid through e-Procurement system i.e. through website <u>www.assamtenders.gov.in</u>, from reputed and experienced registered firms, in 2 (two) bid system for *Design*, *Development and Execution of GIS-based Urban Portal and related Data Collection* works for the "Establishment of GIS Geo-Hub in the Directorate HQ office of Town and Country Planning under the Department of Housing and Urban Affairs" as mentioned below:

| Name of Work | Approx. value of Works | Bid Security (EMD) | Cost of Bid document and Bid processing fee | Period of completion |
|--|------------------------------|-----------------------|---|--|
| Design, Development and Execution of GIS- based Urban Portal and related Data Collection works for the "Establishment of GIS Geo-Hub in the Directorate HQ office of Town & Country Planning under the Department of Housing and Urban Affairs" | INR 6.58 Cr. | INR13.16 lakhs | | 45 days for Design, Development and Execution of the GIS- based Geo Hub Urban portal, with 5 years for upgradation, O&M, etc. |

All other relevant information and the detailed Bid Documents may be viewed and downloaded on website <u>www.assamtenders.gov.in</u> from 21st January 2023 from 4:30 PM. Bid is to be submitted online on or before 8th February 2023 till 11:00AM, which will be opened on the same day at 4:00PM. In no case, manual submission of bid will be entertained.

Director Town and Country Planning, Assam Dispur, Guwahati-6

Dated, Dispur the 18th January' 2023

Memo No. TP/GIS Geo-Hub/01/2023/26-A

Copy to: -

- 1. The Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Department of Housing and Urban Affairs, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 2. PS to the Hon'ble Minister, Assam, Department of Housing and Urban Affairs for kind appraisal of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 3. PS to the Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Department of Housing and / Urban Affairs for kind appraisal of Commissioner & Secretary.
- 7. The Director, Information & Public Relation, Assam, Last Gate, Dispur Guwahati-6. He is requested to publish this notification in one issue of one widely circulated English Newspaper and in one all-India edition of a national daily.
- Notice Board of the O/o the Director, Town and Country Planning, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6
- 6. This office website tcp.assam.gov.in

2022 Directo Town and Country Planing A Dispur, Guwahati-6 \$ 0 2023